
LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING 

June 22, 2015 
 
 
 
ITEM: VII.H. 
 
 
TOPIC: Approval of Amendment with Livonia City Soccer Club 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
Move that the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District approve 
the amendment to the lease agreement between Livonia Public Schools and Livonia 
City Soccer Club for the period of September 1, 2016 to August 31, 2019 for a total 
amount of $153,000.00.  
 
 
RATIONALE: 
 
Livonia City Soccer will continue to lease office space and fields at Taylor School for 
three additional years beginning on September 1, 2016, for a total amount of 
$153,000.00. 
 
 
BUDGETARY INFORMATION:  
 
The funds from this lease will provide a total annual amount of $51,000.00  
 
 
RESOURCE PERSONNEL: 
 
Lisa Abbey, Director of Business Services 
 
 
EXHIBITS: 
 
Attached. 
 
 
kp 


	TOPIC: Approval of Amendment with Livonia City Soccer Club

